
California WIC Agencies by Congressional District 
 

District 1 – Rep. Doug LaMalfa (R) 
 

Ampla Health 
Contact: Rose McIsaac 

RMcisaac@AmplaHealth.org 
530-749-4830 

 
Butte Co Dept Of Public Health 

Contact: Amber McPherson 
amcpherson@buttecounty.net 

530-538-6905 
 

County Of Shasta Through Hhsa 
Contact: Nayan Jesrani 

njesrani@co.shasta.ca.us 
530-245-6787 

 

Glenn County Health Services 
Contact: Kelly Wilson 

kwilson@countyofglenn.net 
530-865-8791 

 
Northeastern Rural Hlth Clinic 

Contact: Ian Lloyd 
illoyd@northeasternhealth.org 

530-257-7094 
 

Tehama County Health Services 
Contact: Ashley Fasking 

Ashley.Fasking@tchsa.net 
530-527-8791 

 

 
 
 

Siskiyou County Pub Hlth Dept 
Contact: Tracy Sandahl 

tsandahl@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
530-841-2174 

 
Sutter Co Human Srv Dept-Hlth 

Contact: Karrie Spencer 
kspencer@co.sutter.ca.us 

530-822-7224 
 

 

 

District 2 – Rep. Jared Huffman (D) 
 

Alliance Medical Center 
Contact: Teresa Camacho 

tcamacho@alliancemed.org 
707-385-2320 

 
County Of Mendocino 

Contact: George Verastegui 
verasteguig@mendocinocounty.org 

707-472-2386 
 

County Of Sonoma Dept Hlth Srv 
Contact: Aileen Rodriguez 

aileen.rodriguez@sonoma-county.org 
707-565-6598 

 
Del Norte County, Dept of Health & Human Serv 

Contact: Jake Campbell 
jacobson.campbell@co.del-norte.ca.us 

707-464-7293 
 

Humboldt County Dept Of Ph 
Contact: Irene Gil 

igil@co.humboldt.ca.us 
707-269-2289 

 
 
 
 

Marin Co Health & Human Srvs 
Contact: Gueidi Beltran 

gbeltran@marincounty.org 
415-755-8859 

 
Trinity County Hlth&Human Srv 

Contact: Arina Erwin 
aerwin@trinitycounty.org 

530-623-8295 
 

United Indian Health Services 
Contact: Roxanne Johnson 
roxanne.johnson@uihs.org 

707-822-9900 
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District 3 – Rep. Kevin Kiley (R) 
 

El Dorado Co Dept Of Comm Svcs 
Contact: Juliet Barwis 

Juliet.Barwis@edcgov.us 
530-621-6170 

 
Inyo Co Dept Hlth & Human Srvs 

Contact: Sarah Downard 
sdownard@inyocounty.us 

760-872-1887 
 

Mono County Health Department 
Contact: Stephanie Riley Stai 

srileystai@mono.ca.gov 
760-924-4610 

 
Nevada County Public Hlth Dept 

Contact: Debra Wilson 
Debra.wilson@nevadacountyca.gov 

530-265-1454 
 

Placer County Dhhs 
Contact: Marcia Barnes 
mbarnes@placer.ca.gov 

916-784-6420 
 

Plumas Rural Services, Inc. 
Contact: Katy Dyrr 

kdyrr@plumasruralservices.org 

 
Sierra County Human Services 

Contact: Katy Dyrr, Director Bre Whitley, 
Coordinator 

kdyrr@plumasruralservices.org   
bwhitley@sierracounty.ca.gov 
530-283-4093 530-993-6703 

 
Toiyabe Indian Health Project 

Contact: Irene Mason 
irene.mason@toiyabe.us 

760-872-3707 

 
 

 

District 4 – Rep. Mike Thompson (D) 
 
 

County Of Sonoma Dept Hlth Srv 
Contact: Aileen Rodriguez 

aileen.rodriguez@sonoma-county.org 
707-565-6598 

 
E-Center 

Contact: Kim Schott 
kschott@ecenter.org 

707-263-5253 x16 
 

Napa Co Hlth & Human Serv Agy 
Contact: Jenna Haug Said 

Jenna.HaugSaid@countyofnapa.org 
707-253-4272 

 
Solano Co Hlth & Social Svc De 

Contact: Chris Husing 
cmhusing@solanocounty.com 

707-484-8131 
 

Sonoma Co Indian Hlth Proj Inc 
Contact: Angel Flores 

Angel.flores@scihp.org 
707-521-4575 

 
Yolo County WIC Program 

Contact: Laurie Somerhausen 
laurie.somerhausen@yolocounty.org 

530-666-8447 
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District 5 – Rep. Tom McClintock (R) 
 
 

El Dorado Co Dept Of Comm Svcs 
Contact: Juliet Barwis 

Juliet.Barwis@edcgov.us 
530-621-6170 

 
Fresno County E.O.C 

Contact: Annette Thornton 
Annette.thornton@fresnoeoc.org  

559-263-1150 
 

Madera County Dept Of Pub Hlth 
Contact: Ilse Arrambide 

ilse.arrambide@maderacounty.com 
559-675-7623 

 
 

Merced County Comm Action Agy 
Contact: Sandra Erb 

serb@mercedcaa.org 
209-383-4859 x1244 

 
Resource Connctn Amador Calave 

Contact: Sasha Kristoffersen 
skristoffersen@trcac.org 

209-223-7685 x102 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stanislaus County Hlth Srv Agy 
Contact: Veronica Plaugher-Macias 

vplaugher@schsa.org 
209-525-4804 

 
Tuolumne County Health Dept. 

Contact: Lisa Hieb 
lhieb@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

209-533-7418 
 

United Hlth Ctrs San Joaquin Vl 
Contact: Gloria Pecina 

pecinag@unitedhealthcenters.org 
559-638-3948 

 

 

District 6 – Rep. Ami Bera (D) 
 
 

Community Resource Project Inc 
Contact: Maureen Clark 

maureenc@cresource.org 
916-326-5840 

 

Sacramento Co DHS 
Contact: Amelia Schendel 

SchendelA@SacCounty.net 
916-875-2128 
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District 7 – Rep. Doris Matsui (D) 
 
 

Community Resource Project Inc 
Contact: Maureen Clark 

maureenc@cresource.org 
916-326-5840 

 

Sacramento Co DHS 
Contact: Amelia Schendel 

SchendelA@SacCounty.net 
916-875-2128 

 

Yolo County WIC Program 
Contact: Laurie Somerhausen 

laurie.somerhausen@yolocounty.org 
530-666-8447 

 

 

District 8 – Rep. John Garamendi (D) 
 

Contra Costa County Hlth Srvs 
Contact: Raz Moghbel 

raz.moghbel@cchealth.org 
925-646-5067 

 

Solano Co Hlth & Social Svc De 
Contact: Chris Husing 

cmhusing@solanocounty.com 
707-484-8131 

 

 

District 9 – Rep. Josh Harder (D) 
 

Community Medical Centers, Inc 
Contact: Andrea Weiss 
aweiss@cmcenters.org 

209-870-5031 
 

Delta Health Care 
Contact: Barinderjeet Bambhra 

bbambhra@deltahealthcare.org 
209-444-8620 

 

San Joaquin Co Public Hlth Ser 
Contact: Kimberly Smith 

ksmith2@sjcphs.org 
209-468-3286 

 

 

District 10 – Rep. Mark DeSaulnier (D) 
 

Contra Costa County Hlth Srvs 
Contact: Raz Moghbel 

raz.moghbel@cchealth.org 
925-646-5067 
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District 11 – Rep. Nancy Pelosi (D) 
 

City/County San Francisco Dph 
Contact: Priti Rane backup Grethel Pallaviccini 

priti.rane@sfdph.org 
 

Native American Health Center 
Contact: Nina Ayala 

ninoskaa@nativehealth.org 
510-434-5319 

 

 

District 12 – Rep. Barbara Lee (D) 
 

Alameda County Health Care Srv 
Contact: Kathleen Willkom 

kathleen.willkom@acgov.org 
510-595-5456 

 
City Of Berkeley 

Contact: Monique Sims 
MSims@cityofberkeley.info 

510-981-5360 

 
La Clinica De La Raza 

Contact: Veronica Castillo 
vcastillo@laclinica.org and 

svielman@laclinica.org 
510-535-5309 

 
 
 

Native American Health Center 
Contact: Nina Ayala 

ninoskaa@nativehealth.org 
510-434-5319 

 
West Oakland Hlth Council Inc. 

Contact: Whitney Ainslie 
WhitneyA@wohc.org 
510-835-9610 x2081 

 
 

 

District 13 – Rep. John Duarte (R) 
 
 

Madera County Dept Of Pub Hlth 
Contact: Ilse Arrambide 

ilse.arrambide@maderacounty.com 
559-675-7623 

 
Merced County Comm Action Agy 

Contact: Sandra Erb 
serb@mercedcaa.org 
209-383-4859 x1244 

 

Stanislaus County Hlth Srv Agy 
Contact: Veronica Plaugher-Macias 

vplaugher@schsa.org 
209-525-4804 

 
United Hlth Ctrs San Joaquin Vl 

Contact: Gloria Pecina 
pecinag@unitedhealthcenters.org 

559-638-3948 
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District 14 – Rep. Eric Swalwell (D) 
 

Alameda County Health Care Srv 
Contact: Kathleen Willkom 

kathleen.willkom@acgov.org 
510-595-5456 

 

Axis Community Health 
Contact: Roberta Smith 
rsmith@axishealth.org 

925-846-5983 X103 
 

Tiburcio Vasquez Hlth Ctr Inc. 
Contact: Alda Menhennet 
aldamenhennet@tvhc.org 

510-690-6058 

 

 

District 15 – Rep. Kevin Mullin (D) 
 

City/County San Francisco Dph 
Contact: Priti Rane backup Grethel Pallaviccini 

priti.rane@sfdph.org 
 

San Mateo County Hlth Serv Agy 
Contact: Ankita Tandel 
atandel@smcgov.org 

650-573-3511 650-573-2205 
 

 

District 16 – Rep. Anna Eshoo (D) 
 

Indian Health Center Scv 
Contact: Gina Muto 
gmuto@ihcscv.org. 
408-445-3400 x216 

 

San Mateo County Hlth Serv Agy 
Contact: Ankita Tandel 
atandel@smcgov.org 

650-573-3511 650-573-2205 
 

Santa Clara County Dph 
Contact: Evelyn Caceres-Chu 
evelyn.chu@phd.sccgov.org 

408-794-0563 

 

 

District 17 – Rep. Ro Khanna (D) 
 

Gardner Family Care Corp (Chc) 
Contact: Kim Potter 
kpotter@gfhn.org 

408-272-6030 
 

Santa Clara County Dph 
Contact: Evelyn Caceres-Chu 
evelyn.chu@phd.sccgov.org 

408-794-0563
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District 18 – Rep. Zoe Lofgren (D) 
 

Community Bridges 
Contact: Dana Wagner 

danaw@sccwic.org 
831-722-7121 

 
Gardner Family Care Corp (Chc) 

Contact: Kim Potter 
kpotter@gfhn.org 

408-272-6030 

 
Monterey County WIC 

Contact: Niaomi Hrepich 
hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us 

831-796-2872 
 
 
 
 

San Benito Health Foundation 
Contact: Rosa Vivian Fernandez 

rvfernandez@sanbenitohealth.org 
831-637-6871 x6401 

 
Santa Clara County Dph 

Contact: Evelyn Caceres-Chu 
evelyn.chu@phd.sccgov.org 

408-794-0563 
 
 

 

District 19 – Rep. Jimmy Panetta (D) 
 

Community Bridges 
Contact: Dana Wagner 

danaw@sccwic.org 
831-722-7121 

 

County Of San Luis Obispo 
Contact: Jane Boone-Brechwald 

jboone@co.slo.ca.us 
805-781-5571 

 

Monterey County WIC 
Contact: Niaomi Hrepich 

hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us 
831-796-2872 

 

 

District 20 – Rep. Kevin McCarthy (R) 
 

Clinica Sierra Vista, Inc. 
Contact: Tina Canales 

tina.canales@clinicasierravista.org 
661-326-6490 

 
Comm Action Partnership Kern 

Contact: Lorna Speight 
lspeigh@capk.org. 

661-327-3074 

 
Fresno County E.O.C 

Contact: Annette Thornton 
Annette.thornton@fresnoeoc.org  

559-263-1150 
 
 
 
 

Kings County Health Dept. 
Contact: Thomas Brand 

Thomas.brand@co.kings.ca.us 
559-852-2588 

 
United Hlth Ctrs San Joaquin Vl 

Contact: Gloria Pecina 
pecinag@unitedhealthcenters.org 

559-638-3948 
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District 21 – Rep. Jim Costa (D) 
 

Clinica Sierra Vista, Inc. 
Contact: Tina Canales 

tina.canales@clinicasierravista.org 
661-326-6490 

 
County Of Tulare Hhs Agency 

Contact: Sarah Smith 
ssmith@tularecounty.ca.gov 

559-623-0801 
 

Fresno County E.O.C 
Contact: Annette Thornton 

Annette.thornton@fresnoeoc.org 
559-263-1150 

 
United Hlth Ctrs San Joaquin Vl 

Contact: Gloria Pecina 
pecinag@unitedhealthcenters.org 

559-638-3948 

 

 

District 22 – Rep. David Valadao (R) 
 

Clinica Sierra Vista, Inc. 
Contact: Tina Canales 

tina.canales@clinicasierravista.org 
661-326-6490 

 
Comm Action Partnership Kern 

Contact: Lorna Speight 
lspeigh@capk.org. 

661-327-3074 
 

County Of Tulare Hhs Agency 
Contact: Sarah Smith 

ssmith@tularecounty.ca.gov 
559-623-0801 

 
Kings County Health Dept. 

Contact: Thomas Brand 
Thomas.brand@co.kings.ca.us 

559-852-2588 

 

 

District 23 – Rep. Jay Obernolte (R) 
 

Comm Action Partnership Kern 
Contact: Lorna Speight 

lspeigh@capk.org. 
661-327-3074 

 

Riverside/San Bernard Co India 
Contact: Afua Gyaami-Khumalo 

akhumalo@rsbcihi.org 
951-849-4761 x1433 

 

San Bernardino County Dph 
Contact: Heather Wellons-Blum 

hblum-wellons@dph.sbcounty.gov 
415-575-5716 
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District 24 – Rep. Salud Carbajal (D) 

 
County Of San Luis Obispo 

Contact: Jane Boone-Brechwald 
jboone@co.slo.ca.us 

805-781-5571 
 

County Of Ventura Health Care 
Contact: Laura Flores 

Laura.Flores@ventura.org 
805-981-5273 

 

Santa Barbara Co Public Health 
Contact: Susan Liles 

susan.liles@sbcphd.org 
805-681-5279 

 

 

District 25 – Rep. Raul Ruiz (D) 
 

Clinica De Salud Del Pueblo 
Contact: Irma Martinez 

irmam@cdsdp.org 
760-344-9606 x15103 

 
Co Riverside Hlth Srvs Agy Dph 

Contact: Gayle Hoxter 
ghoxter@ruhealth.org 

951-358-5059 
 

Comm Action Partnership Kern 
Contact: Lorna Speight 

lspeigh@capk.org. 
661-327-3074 

 
Riverside/San Bernard Co India 
Contact: Afua Gyaami-Khumalo 

akhumalo@rsbcihi.org 
951-849-4761 x1433 

 

 

District 26 – Rep. Julia Brownley (D) 
 

County Of Ventura Health Care 
Contact: Laura Flores 

Laura.Flores@ventura.org 
805-981-5273 
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District 27 – Rep. Mike Garcia (R) 
 

Antelope Valley Hospital WIC 
Contact: Desiree Rivas 

Desiree.rivas@avmc.org 
661-726-6305 

 

Northeast Valley Health Corp. 
Contact: Joy Ahrens 

joyahrens@nevhc.org 
818-898-1388 x41605 

 

 

District 28 – Rep. Judy Chu (D) 
 

Pasadena Public Health Dept. 
Contact: Charlene Chen 

cchen@cityofpasadena.net 
626-744-6521 

 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 

 

 

District 29 – Rep. Tony Cardenas (D) 
 

Northeast Valley Health Corp. 
Contact: Joy Ahrens 

joyahrens@nevhc.org 
818-898-1388 x41605 

 

 

District 30 – Rep. Adam Schiff (D) 
 
Northeast Valley Health Corp. 
Contact: Joy Ahrens 
joyahrens@nevhc.org 
818-898-1388 x41605 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 
626-856-6650
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District 31 – Rep. Grace Napolitano (D) 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
 

 

District 32 – Rep. Brad Sherman (D) 
 

Northeast Valley Health Corp. 
Contact: Joy Ahrens 

joyahrens@nevhc.org 
818-898-1388 x41605 

 

 

District 33 – Rep. Pete Aguilar (D) 
 

Inland Behavioral & Health Ser 
Contact: Jo-Ann Gallagher 
jgallagher@ibhealth.org 

909-708-8158 
 

Riverside/San Bernard Co India 
Contact: Afua Gyaami-Khumalo 

akhumalo@rsbcihi.org 
951-849-4761 x1433 

 

San Bernardino County Dph 
Contact: Heather Wellons-Blum 

hblum-wellons@dph.sbcounty.gov 
415-575-5716 

 

 

District 34 – Rep. Jimmy Gomez (D) 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
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District 35 – Rep. Norma Torres (D) 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 

San Bernardino County Dph 
Contact: Heather Wellons-Blum 

hblum-wellons@dph.sbcounty.gov 
415-575-5716 

 
 

 

District 36 – Rep. Ted Lieu (D) 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
 

 

 

District 37 – Rep. Sydney Kamlager-Dove (D) 
 

Lundquist Institute 
Contact: Marisela Montoya 

mmontoya@SLAHP.ORG 
323-757-7244 x224 

 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
 

Watts Healthcare Corporation 
Contact: Suparb Chiaravanont 

suparb.chiaravanont@wattshealth.org 
323-776-3101 x4511 

 

 

District 38 – Rep. Linda Sanchez (D) 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
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District 39 – Rep. Mark Takano (D) 

 
Co Riverside Hlth Srvs Agy Dph 

Contact: Gayle Hoxter 
ghoxter@ruhealth.org 

951-358-5059 
 
 

 

 
District 40 – Rep. Young Kim (R) 

 
Camino Health Center 

Contact: Megan Esparza 
mesparza@caminohc.org 

949-488-7696 
 

County Of Orange Hlth Care Agy 
Contact: Maridet Ibanez 

mibanez@ochca.com 
714-347-4507 

 

Pp Orange/San Bernardino Co 
Contact: Irene Salazar 
isalazar@pposbc.org 

714-633-6373 

 
 

 

 
District 41 – Rep. Ken Calvert (R) 

 
Co Riverside Hlth Srvs Agy Dph 

Contact: Gayle Hoxter 
ghoxter@ruhealth.org 

951-358-5059 

 
Riverside/San Bernard Co India 
Contact: Afua Gyaami-Khumalo 

akhumalo@rsbcihi.org 
951-849-4761 x1433 
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District 42 – Rep. Robert Garcia (D) 
 
 

City Of Long Beach Dhhs 
Contact: Mei-Jyh Wang 

Mei-jyh.Wang@longbeach.gov 
562-570-4475 

 
Lundquist Institute 

Contact: Marisela Montoya 
mmontoya@SLAHP.ORG 

323-757-7244 x224 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
 

Watts Healthcare Corporation 
Contact: Suparb Chiaravanont 

suparb.chiaravanont@wattshealth.org 
323-776-3101 x4511 

 

 

 
District 43 – Rep. Maxine Waters (D) 

 
Lundquist Institute 

Contact: Marisela Montoya 
mmontoya@SLAHP.ORG 

323-757-7244 x224 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
 

Watts Healthcare Corporation 
Contact: Suparb Chiaravanont 

suparb.chiaravanont@wattshealth.org 
323-776-3101 x4511 

 

 

 
District 44 – Rep. Nanette Barragan (D) 

 
City Of Long Beach Dhhs 
Contact: Mei-Jyh Wang 

Mei-jyh.Wang@longbeach.gov 
562-570-4475 

 

Lundquist Institute 
Contact: Marisela Montoya 

mmontoya@SLAHP.ORG 
323-757-7244 x224 

 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
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District 45 – Rep. Michelle Steel (R) 

 
 

County Of Orange Hlth Care Agy 
Contact: Maridet Ibanez 

mibanez@ochca.com 
714-347-4507 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 
 
 

 

 
District 46 – Rep. Lou Correa (D) 

 
County Of Orange Hlth Care Agy 

Contact: Maridet Ibanez 
mibanez@ochca.com 

714-347-4507 
 

Pp Orange/San Bernardino Co 
Contact: Irene Salazar 
isalazar@pposbc.org 

714-633-6373 
 

Pub Hlth Foun Entrprses - Phfe 
Contact: Kiran Saluja 
kiran@phfewic.org 

626-856-6650 

 
 

 

 
District 47 – Rep. Katie Porter (D) 

 
Pp Orange/San Bernardino Co 

Contact: Irene Salazar 
isalazar@pposbc.org 

714-633-6373 
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District 48 – Rep. Darrell Issa (R) 
 

American Red Cross 
Contact: Ann Anderson 

ann.anderson@redcross.org 
858-309-1219 

 
Co Riverside Hlth Srvs Agy Dph 

Contact: Gayle Hoxter 
ghoxter@ruhealth.org 

951-358-5059 

 
 

Riverside/San Bernard Co India 
Contact: Afua Gyaami-Khumalo 

akhumalo@rsbcihi.org 
951-849-4761 x1433 

 
 
 
 

San Diego St.Univ.Found. WIC 
Contact: Norliza Tayag-Cruz 

ncruz@sdsuwic.org 
858-505-3070 

 
TrueCare 

Contact: Mary Sammer 
Mary.Sammer@truecare.org 

760-752-4324 

 
 

 

 
District 49 – Rep. Mike Levin (D) 

 
American Red Cross 

Contact: Ann Anderson 
ann.anderson@redcross.org 

858-309-1219 
 

Camino Health Center 
Contact: Megan Esparza 

mesparza@caminohc.org 
949-488-7696 

 

San Diego St.Univ.Found. WIC 
Contact: Norliza Tayag-Cruz 

ncruz@sdsuwic.org 
858-505-3070 

 
TrueCare 

Contact: Mary Sammer 
Mary.Sammer@truecare.org 

760-752-4324
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District 50 – Rep. Scott Peters (D) 
 
 

San Diego St.Univ.Found. WIC 
Contact: Norliza Tayag-Cruz 

ncruz@sdsuwic.org 
858-505-3070 

 
San Ysidro Health Center 

Contact: Rebecca Gills 
rebecca.gills@syhc.org 

619-662-4100 x4613 
 

Scripps Mercy Hospital 
Contact: Beth Clark 

Clark.BethAnn@scrippshealth.org 
858-436-6873 cell 

 
TrueCare 

Contact: Mary Sammer 
Mary.Sammer@truecare.org 

760-752-4324 

 

 

District 51 – Rep. Sara Jacobs (D) 
 

American Red Cross 
Contact: Ann Anderson 

ann.anderson@redcross.org 
858-309-1219 

 

San Diego St.Univ.Found. WIC 
Contact: Norliza Tayag-Cruz 

ncruz@sdsuwic.org 
858-505-3070 

 

Scripps Mercy Hospital 
Contact: Beth Clark 

Clark.BethAnn@scrippshealth.org 
858-436-6873 cell 

 

 

District 52 – Rep. Juan Vargas (D) 
 

American Red Cross 
Contact: Ann Anderson 

ann.anderson@redcross.org 
858-309-1219 

 
San Diego St.Univ.Found. WIC 

Contact: Norliza Tayag-Cruz 
ncruz@sdsuwic.org 

858-505-3070 
 

San Ysidro Health Center 
Contact: Rebecca Gills 
rebecca.gills@syhc.org 

619-662-4100 x4613 
 

Scripps Mercy Hospital 
Contact: Beth Clark 

Clark.BethAnn@scrippshealth.org 
858-436-6873 cell 


